3954.3

Not 272 Fage

er biefer en en en men te lie to

TRUST DEED

JOHL S. KRUNEVBERGER

Grantor TRUSTEE OF THE HOLMAN TRUSTS

OR. Beneficiary

After recording return to:

222 S. 6TH SIREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

MTC HIEROT-LW

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on MAY 27,1997, between JOHN S. KRONENEERGER, as Grantor, AMERITITLE TRUSTEE OF THE HENRY T. HOLMAN TRUST U.T.A.D. OCTOMER 19,1990 AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 50% AND TRUSTEE OF THE FATRICIA R. HOLMAN TRUST U.T.A.D. OCTOBER 19,1990 AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST AS TEMANTS COMEON., as Beneficiary,

ESCROW NO. MT41567-LW

WITNESSETU: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATE County, Dregon, described as:

Lot L in Block 1 of SUNBURST ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all aid singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtunances and all other rights thereinto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singlear the tenements, hereditaments and separtmanifor and all other rights thereanto belonging or in anywise the property time pose of F SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payable by grantor, the second of the property and the device second by this instruments in the date of hereinform. The date of mainting of the items of a promise of the value date within the date there are also been to the second made payable by grantor, the second and payames of the second by this instruments in the date of mainting of the items of a promise of the value date within the date the payable by granters there in soid, agreed to be been date of the date of mainting of the detter second by this instruments in the date. May part thereof, or any interest therein is soid, agreed to be been date of the date of mainting of the detter second by this instruments. Interspective of the manuarity dates expressed therein or the date of mainting of the detter second by this instruments. Interspective of the manuarity dates expressed therein or the property of this trust deed, grantor agreed. The date of entire of the date of the date

19

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee herounder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bails, trust company, or savings and loan association, antiavized to do basiness under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696,585.

10.00

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

Abil Fill toolnamber out STATE OF CLEAR , County of Millerry 7. 1 is This instrument was acknowledged tertors ma on TYNU- 30 1997 Des Chergent Heathering My Commission Expires 11140149 LISA LEGEN WEATEN NOTANI MEATEN NOTANI MEATEN CLAURED NO GATE CLAURED NO GATE NT COMMENTI AND LO 1199 MICOMMENTI AND LO 1199 MICOMENTI AN



TO: ___

REQUEST, FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used staty, when obligations have been paid)

Truster

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all instructioness secures by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to carcel all evidences if independences secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you be really independences) to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail recovery and documents to:

Beneficiary

19

DATED:

Do not lose or distroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

STATE OF OFEGON: COUNTY OF RLAMATH : 55

	nicon Jun)of	Amerititle A.D. 19 <u>97</u> at <u>11:22</u> o':ltxik <u>A.</u> M., and du				A. M. and dolv ra	the 2nd ly recorded in Vol.		day M97
	10 1664		A.U., 15	Mortgage		G	on Page 16752		전문 영광 등 속기	
	\$20						//Bernetha G.	Letysh, County		Ly
				dutan ar Arabitan ar						يە يەرىپىدىنى بىلىپ
9 ⁹ .		1.5					E.			
					<u> Pirks</u>					
712) 				Salas Billi Ali						р Ц
5-14 1										
										8
11. 12 . 										
nsara Marina									: 	

Ab